

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4665 OF 2019

Shri Hanuman Mandir Devsthan, NagpurPetitioner
Through Joint Secretary, Shri. Parag S/o
Padmakar Joshi

V/S

The Nagpur Improvement Trust, NagpurRespondent
Through Divisional Officer And Another

Nitin R. Bhishikar Anand R. Agrawal For Petitioner

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 5th July, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. to 8/7/2019 at the req.of Adv.NR.Bhishikar for Petner.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)