

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.4665 OF 2019

*(Shri Hanuman Mandir Devsthan, Nagpur vrs. Nagpur Improvement
Trust and anr)*

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri N.R.Bhishikar, Advocate for Petitioner

CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE AND
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.

DATE: 8th JULY, 2019.

Issue notice for final disposal of the
matter, returnable on **05.08.2019**.

Until further orders, there shall be stay
in terms of prayer clause (3) of the petition,
which is reproduced below.

“3. stay the effect and operation of
the impugned notice dated
26/06/2019 (Annexure no.9) during
the pendency of the present
petition”.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rvjalit