

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4665/2019.

Shri Hanuman Mandir Devasthan, Nagpur.

-VERSUS-

The Nagpur Improvement Trust and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri N.R. Bhishikar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : R.K. DESHPANDE &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 05, 2019.

Heard.

2. Shri M.V. Samarth, learned Counsel for
respondent no.1 and Shri S.M. Puranik, learned
Counsel for respondent no.2, seeks time of one week.

3. List the matter for further consideration on
13.08.2019.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rgd.