



(1)

9.wp.4665.2019

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4665 OF 2019**

Shri Hanuman Mandir Devsthan, Nagpur Through its Joint Secretary, Shri  
Parag s/o Padmakar Joshi

Vs.

The Nagpur Improvement Trust, Nagpur, Through the Divisional Officer  
and another

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N. R. Bhishikar, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Girish Kunte, Advocate h/f Mr. S. M. Puranik, Advocate for respondent  
No.2.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 05/05/2026**

Learned counsel Mr. Girish Kunte holding for learned  
counsel Mr. S. M. Puranik submitted that learned counsel  
Mr. S. M. Puranik, appearing for respondent No.2, is not  
available and requested to keep the matter after vacation. On  
his request, the matter be listed after vacation.

**(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J)**

**(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)**